THIRD EXTENSION TO THE 2022 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

This Extension to the 2022 Interlocal Agreement for the Operation of Emergency Medical Services Agreement is between the City of Mangum, a municipal corporation, the Mangum Utility Authority, an Oklahoma Public Trust (collectively referred to as "City"), both located at 130 N. Oklahoma, Mangum, OK 73554, and the Greer County Special Ambulance Service District ("Ambulance District"), located at 121 E. Jefferson Street, Mangum, OK 73554.

THEREFORE, the 2022 Interlocal Agreement is Modified as follows:

§ 1.	The Interlocal Agreement currently in effect will be extended in accordance with Section 4.1, along the same terms and conditions set forth in the 2022 Interlocal Agreement, the First Extension to the 2022 Interlocal Agreement for the Operation of Emergency Medical Services, and the Second Extension to the 2022 Interlocal Agreement for the Operation of Emergency Medical Services, with the following amendments and changes:	
	\square No new changes.	
	$\hfill\square$ With the following changes, additions, modifications or amendments:	
	The above changes will be drafted in proper form and submitted to the Ambulance District's board for approval.	
§ 2.	All portions of the Interlocal Agreement not discussed or modified above will remain in full force and effect.	
§ 3.	This Amendment is effective as July 1, 2025.	
	sed and Approved by the City of Mangum and the Mangum Utility Authority this day of, 2025.	

Executed and accepted this	_day of Janua	ry, 2025, by:
		CITY OF MANGUM MANGUM UTILITY AUTHORITY
ATTEST		Mayor/Board Chair
City Clerk		
Executed and accepted this AMBULANCE DISTRICT	day of	, 2025, by:
		Board President
ATTEST:		
Board Clerk	_	